the various rotary 

including watering, 

grass cutting, 

plants trimming at 

Street No. 276, 

253, 240, 175, 186, 

208 & 257 at 
Action Area - I, 

New Town, 

Kolkata under 

NKDA, (For 02  

years)." 

To be quoted 

by the Bidder 

in BOQ 

Rs. 18000.00          

(Eighteen thousand 
only.) Balance 
amount of Earnest 

Money  will have to 
be deposited at  in 
time of making 

agreement  so as to 
constitute 2%  of 

quoted Value..) 

To be paid as 
per the Govt. 
norms by the 
successful 
bidder at the 
time of 
agreement 

730 days 3.5Lakh

[...]

deposited in favour of  “New Town Kolkata Development Authority” payable at 

Kolkata.   

3.  “Maintenance of 
Arboriculture of II-B 
Park at Action Area - 

II, New Town, 
Kolkata, under 
NKDA (for 02 
years)." 

To be quoted 
by the Bidder 
in BOQ 

Rs. 15000.00          

(Fifteen thousand 
only.) Balance 
amount of Earnest 

Money  will have to 
be deposited at  in 
time of making 

agreement  so as to 
constitute 2%  of 
quoted Value. 

To be paid as 
per the Govt. 
norms by the 
successful 
bidder at the 
time of 
agreement 

730 days 3.00 Lakh 

4. “Maintenance of 
Arboriculture of II-C 
Park at Action Area - 
II, New Town, 
Kolkata, under 
NKDA (for 02 
years)." 

To be quoted by 
the Bidder in 
BOQ 

Rs. 15000.00          
(Fifteen thousand 
only.) Balance 

amount of Earnest 
Money  will have to 
be deposited at  in 

time of making 
agreement  so as to 
constitute 2%  of 

quoted Value. 

To be paid as 
per the Govt. 
norms by the 
successful 
bidder at the 
time of 
agreement 

730 days